# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karen Brown	09/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homedics Group Ltd.	
Street Address:	Five Oak Green Road	
Internal Address:	Homedics House	
City:	Somerhill Business Park	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TN11 OGP	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29322577

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: bwilson@patentco.com Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Aleksynas

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street Suite 210 Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342 Address Line 4:

1449A-010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Daniel P. Aleksynas NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

### Practitioner's Docket No. 1449A-010

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Karen Brown 52 Hopwood Gardens Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN4 9PU United Kingdom

Nationality: Great Britain

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

HoMedics Group Ltd. HoMedics House Somerhill Business Park Five Oak Green Road United Kingdom TN11 OGP

State or Country of Formation: United Kingdom

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# TRIVET SCALE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. design application naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 3

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Serial No. 29/322,577; Filed: August 7, 2008

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any regular utility application, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1 Sept '08

Signature of Karen Brown

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1. Hanah Plerin

Whose full post office address is:

2 Longelands Farm Cottages, Crawleylane, Balcombe, Haywards Heath, RHM GLA UK

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Karen Brown

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

Signed at:			
On this	/ day of _	September	, 20 <u>_</u>
		Subscribing Witr	ness

Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 3

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

**RECORDED: 09/09/2008**